has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Limited (Secured Creditor), will be sold on 16th Day of 

January, 2025 on “As is where is basis” & “As is what is and whatever there is & without recourse basis”.  

Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was a due of sum of 

Rs.1,90,24,439/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Nine Only) vide 

Loan Account No. 8459331 Restructured Loan A/c Nos. TCFLA0347000011069204 & TCFLA0347000010927234 

as on 27-11-2024 from Borrower & Co-Borrowers/Guarantors i.e., (1) Hotel Silver Seven, TC-V-13-5/A, Vibhuti 

Khand, Indira Gandhi Prastishtan Chouraha, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226010;

[...]

Described in Sale Deed Dated 11.02.2022 Executed in Favor 

of Smt. Simmi Jaiswal, D/o. Mr. Prem Narayan Jaiswal Vide 

Book No. 1 Jild No. 364 on Pages 281 To 298 At SL. No. 

351/2002 Dated 12.02.2002 Registered at The Office of Sub-

Registrar, Bakshi Ka Talab, Lucknow. 

Physical  

Rs. 

1,90,80,000/- 

(Rupees One 

Crore Ninety 

Lakh Eighty 

Thousand 

Only) 

Rs. 

19,08,000/- 

(Rupees 

Nineteen 

Lakh Eight 

Thousand 

Only) Bounded As: 

East: Kheti Gopi & Kishori; 

West: Road 25 ft. wide; 

North: Khasra No. 8; 

South: Plot Samiti & Kharhat Khargupur, Jagghir 

The description of the property that will be put up for sale is in the Schedule. Movable articles/House hold inventory if